

WEST HARTFORD

FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 529(003)

STATE PROJECT NO: 0155-0162

WEST HARTFORD

SAFETY AND TRAFFIC OPERATIONAL IMPROVEMENTS ON CT ROUTE 173 & S.R.529

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 11/17/2010
 No. of Bidders: 15

RED TECHNOLOGIES, LLC.

C J FUCCI INC

TILCON CONNECTICUT INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0101000A	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY	l.s.		2000.00	2000.00	20000.00	20000.00	10000.00	10000.00
0101117A	CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING	c.y.	2055	2.00	4110.00	8.40	17262.00	10.00	20550.00
0101128A	SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA	l.s.		20000.00	20000.00	40000.00	40000.00	20000.00	20000.00
0201001A	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	l.s.		80000.00	80000.00	42000.00	42000.00	20000.00	20000.00
0202002	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.	3594	14.00	50316.00	11.80	42409.20	20.00	71880.00
0202315A	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS	ton	2775	16.45	45648.75	39.00	108225.00	40.00	111000.00
0202318A	MANAGEMENT OF REUSABLE CONTROLLED MATERIAL	c.y.	205	5.00	1025.00	3.00	615.00	20.00	4100.00
0202452A	TEST PIT	ea.	5	1500.00	7500.00	1100.00	5500.00	2000.00	10000.00
0202501	CUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.	5258	3.50	18403.00	3.50	18403.00	5.00	26290.00
0202502	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	s.y.	983	6.00	5898.00	15.00	14745.00	30.00	29490.00
0202529	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.	4906	1.15	5641.90	1.30	6377.80	1.25	6132.50
0205001	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.	882	4.00	3528.00	5.00	4410.00	20.00	17640.00
0205002	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.	438	16.00	7008.00	30.00	13140.00	1.00	438.00
0205003	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.	1952	5.00	9760.00	5.00	9760.00	20.00	39040.00
0205004	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.	15	200.00	3000.00	30.00	450.00	1.00	15.00
0209001	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.	7159	2.00	14318.00	7.50	53692.50	2.00	14318.00
0210820	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	estpls		3000.00	3000.00	3000.00	3000.00	3000.00	3000.00
0212003	SUBBASE	c.y.	2262	30.00	67860.00	34.00	76908.00	50.00	113100.00
0216012A	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL	c.y.	24	200.00	4800.00	200.00	4800.00	300.00	7200.00
0219001	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.	83	5.00	415.00	8.00	664.00	25.00	2075.00
0406002A	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	s.y.	809	18.00	14562.00	34.00	27506.00	25.00	20225.00
0406170	HMA S1	ton	2602	100.00	260200.00	132.00	343464.00	85.00	221170.00

WEST HARTFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 529(003) STATE PROJECT NO: 0155-0162
 WEST HARTFORD
 SAFETY AND TRAFFIC OPERATIONAL IMPROVEMENTS ON CT ROUTE 173 & S.R.529

SHEET : 2

Bid Opening Date: 11/17/2010 No. of Bidders: 15				RED TECHNOLOGIES, LLC.		C J FUCCI INC		TILCON CONNECTICUT INC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0406171	HMA S0.5	ton	5662	85.00	481270.00	85.00	481270.00	75.45	427197.90
0406172	HMA S0.375	ton	496	87.00	43152.00	90.00	44640.00	80.45	39903.20
0406236	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal	4617	3.00	13851.00	6.50	30010.50	.01	46.17
0406267A	MILLING OF HMA (0" TO 4")	s.y.	27754	2.00	55508.00	3.00	83262.00	2.00	55508.00
0406999A	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST)	est.		15000.00	15000.00	15000.00	15000.00	15000.00	15000.00
0507001	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN	ea.	33	2500.00	82500.00	2500.00	82500.00	1500.00	49500.00
0507006	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.	8	300.00	2400.00	950.00	7600.00	400.00	3200.00
0507224	TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.	3	300.00	900.00	950.00	2850.00	400.00	1200.00
0507254	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II TOP	ea.	1	800.00	800.00	1600.00	1600.00	1000.00	1000.00
0507601	MANHOLE	ea.	9	3000.00	27000.00	2500.00	22500.00	2500.00	22500.00
0507701	RESET TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN	ea.	48	400.00	19200.00	650.00	31200.00	750.00	36000.00
0507710A	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - OFFSET A	ea.	4	6000.00	24000.00	5700.00	22800.00	5000.00	20000.00
0507711A	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - OFFSET B	ea.	3	6000.00	18000.00	5700.00	17100.00	5000.00	15000.00
0507721	RESET TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN	ea.	3	500.00	1500.00	650.00	1950.00	750.00	2250.00
0507754	RESET TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II	ea.	1	500.00	500.00	750.00	750.00	1000.00	1000.00
0507758	RESET MANHOLE (STORM)	ea.	29	400.00	11600.00	600.00	17400.00	700.00	20300.00
0507831	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE	ea.	1	1000.00	1000.00	1400.00	1400.00	1500.00	1500.00
0601445A	EMBANKMENT WALL (SITE NO. 1)	l.s.		12000.00	12000.00	7500.00	7500.00	10000.00	10000.00
0651001	BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.	299	25.00	7475.00	28.00	8372.00	50.00	14950.00
0651011	12" R.C. PIPE	l.f.	829	50.00	41450.00	54.00	44766.00	50.00	41450.00
0651012	15" R.C. PIPE	l.f.	2162	55.00	118910.00	57.00	123234.00	60.00	129720.00
0651013	18" R.C. PIPE	l.f.	44	70.00	3080.00	75.00	3300.00	70.00	3080.00
0651015	24" R.C. PIPE	l.f.	449	65.00	29185.00	100.00	44900.00	80.00	35920.00
0651051	12" R.C. PIPE CLASS V	l.f.	514	50.00	25700.00	56.00	28784.00	50.00	25700.00
0651052	15" R.C. PIPE CLASS V	l.f.	85	55.00	4675.00	59.00	5015.00	70.00	5950.00

WEST HARTFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 529(003)
 WEST HARTFORD

STATE PROJECT NO: 0155-0162

SAFETY AND TRAFFIC OPERATIONAL IMPROVEMENTS ON CT ROUTE 173 & S.R.529

SHEET : 3

Bid Opening Date: 11/17/2010
 No. of Bidders: 15

RED TECHNOLOGIES, LLC.

C J FUCCI INC

TILCON CONNECTICUT INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
0651746	12" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE	l.f.		572	30.00		17160.00		48.00		27456.00		70.00		40040.00	
0651747	15" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE	l.f.		40	50.00		2000.00		52.00		2080.00		100.00		4000.00	
0707200A	GEOGRID	s.y.		2321	3.00		6963.00		4.20		9748.20		5.00		11605.00	
0728030	NO.3 CRUSHED STONE	c.f.		193	2.00		386.00		16.00		3088.00		20.00		3860.00	
0728032	NO. 6 CRUSHED STONE	c.y.		5	42.00		210.00		80.00		400.00		200.00		1000.00	
0728033	NO.8 CRUSHED STONE	c.f.		32	3.00		96.00		16.00		512.00		20.00		640.00	
0751711	6'' UNDERDRAIN	l.f.		2486	17.00		42262.00		26.00		64636.00		20.00		49720.00	
0811001	CONCRETE CURBING	l.f.		1359	23.00		31257.00		26.00		35334.00		30.00		40770.00	
0813001	5'' GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.		2877	35.00		100695.00		29.00		83433.00		50.00		143850.00	
0813011	5'' GRANITE CURVED STONE CURBING	l.f.		1038	47.00		48786.00		43.00		44634.00		80.00		83040.00	
0814002	RESET GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.		3104	20.00		62080.00		18.00		55872.00		40.00		124160.00	
0815001	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.		165	12.00		1980.00		8.00		1320.00		10.50		1732.50	
0913310A	REMOVE AND RESET DECORATIVE FENCE	l.f.		177	50.00		8850.00		20.00		3540.00		40.00		7080.00	
0921001A	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.		8597	10.00		85970.00		8.50		73074.50		15.00		128955.00	
0921014A	CONCRETE PAVING BRICK	s.f.		26262	12.00		315144.00		9.00		236358.00		11.00		288882.00	
0921038A	RESET CONCRETE PAVING BRICK	s.f.		25826	7.00		180782.00		6.00		154956.00		11.00		284086.00	
0922001	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.y.		140	40.00		5600.00		48.00		6720.00		40.00		5600.00	
0922050A	DECORATIVE CROSSWALK	s.f.		8581	12.00		102972.00		15.60		133863.60		15.00		128715.00	
0922500	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL)	s.y.		2885	40.00		115400.00		46.00		132710.00		50.00		144250.00	
0922501	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.		138	45.00		6210.00		48.00		6624.00		50.00		6900.00	
0924002	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RAMP	c.y.		216	350.00		75600.00		380.00		82080.00		400.00		86400.00	
0939001	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr		50	1.00		50.00		98.00		4900.00		200.00		10000.00	
0943001	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.gal		526	1.00		526.00		1.00		526.00		1.00		526.00	
0944101A	PLACING TOPSOIL	c.y.		86	40.00		3440.00		48.00		4128.00		100.00		8600.00	
0947302A	RELOCATE BUS SHELTER	l.s.			5000.00		5000.00		2500.00		2500.00		5000.00		5000.00	
0949000A	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.		355	5.00		1775.00		5.00		1775.00		8.00		2840.00	

WEST HARTFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 529(003) STATE PROJECT NO: 0155-0162
 WEST HARTFORD
 SAFETY AND TRAFFIC OPERATIONAL IMPROVEMENTS ON CT ROUTE 173 & S.R.529

SHEET : 4

Bid Opening Date: 11/17/2010
 No. of Bidders: 15

RED TECHNOLOGIES, LLC.

C J FUCCI INC

TILCON CONNECTICUT INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	RED TECHNOLOGIES, LLC.		C J FUCCI INC		TILCON CONNECTICUT INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0949012	HEMEROCALLIS SPP. DAYLILY 1 GAL. CONT.	ea.	197	10.00	1970.00	10.00	1970.00	15.00	2955.00
0949064	POTENTILLA FRUTICOSA SPP., POTENTILLA 18" - 24" HT. CONTAINER	ea.	40	25.00	1000.00	28.00	1120.00	40.00	1600.00
0949068	HEMEROCALLIS "STELLA D'ORO" STELLA D'ORO DAYLILY 1 GAL CONT	ea.	227	10.00	2270.00	10.00	2270.00	15.00	3405.00
0949071	PYRUS CALLERYANA 'CHANTICLEER', CHANTICLEER FLOWERING PEAR, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.	23	250.00	5750.00	280.00	6440.00	400.00	9200.00
0949074	MICROBIOTA DECUSSATA, SIBERIAN CYPRESS 18" - 24" SPREAD CONTAINER	ea.	69	40.00	2760.00	42.00	2898.00	60.00	4140.00
0949111A	PROTECTIVE FENCING	l.f.	590	4.00	2360.00	9.00	5310.00	15.00	8850.00
0949157	ECHINACEA PUPUREA, PURPLE CONE FLOWER, 1 GAL. CONTAINER	ea.	27	11.00	297.00	12.00	324.00	20.00	540.00
0949169	VIBURNUM RHYTIDOPHYLLUM, LEATHER LEAF VIBURNUM 3' - 4' HT. B.B.	ea.	3	100.00	300.00	105.00	315.00	100.00	300.00
0949295	ARCHOSTAPHYLOS UVS-URSI, BEARBERRY 1 GAL. CONTAINER	ea.	20	20.00	400.00	19.00	380.00	30.00	600.00
0949340	AMELANCHIER LAEVIS, ALLEGHENY SERVICEBERRY, 2"-2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.	3	550.00	1650.00	578.00	1734.00	400.00	1200.00
0949399	RHODODENDRON OBTUSSUM JAPONICUM HINODEGIRI HINODEGIRI KURUME AZALEA 15'' - 18'' HT. B.B.	ea.	12	40.00	480.00	40.00	480.00	100.00	1200.00
0949432A	ROOT PRUNING	l.f.	420	4.00	1680.00	8.00	3360.00	12.00	5040.00
0949568	PENNISETUM 'HAMELN', HAMELN FOUNTAIN GRASS, 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.	16	12.00	192.00	14.00	224.00	25.00	400.00

WEST HARTFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 529(003) STATE PROJECT NO: 0155-0162
 WEST HARTFORD
 SAFETY AND TRAFFIC OPERATIONAL IMPROVEMENTS ON CT ROUTE 173 & S.R.529

SHEET : 5

Bid Opening Date: 11/17/2010 No. of Bidders: 15				RED TECHNOLOGIES, LLC.				C J FUCCI INC				TILCON CONNECTICUT INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
0949572	ZELKOVA SERRATA 'GREEN VASE' ZELKOVA 3-1/2'' - 4'' CAL. B.B.	ea.	10	750	00	7500	00	800	00	8000	00	900	00	9000	00
0949703	TAXUS MEDIA "HICKSI" HICKS YEW 2 1/2' - 3' HT. B.B.	ea.	19	85	00	1615	00	100	00	1900	00	150	00	2850	00
0949719	CORNUS FLORIDA FLOWERING DOGWOOD 6'-8' HT. B.B.	ea.	2	210	00	420	00	250	00	500	00	300	00	600	00
0949807	ACER CAMPESTRE, HEDGE MAPLE, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.	4	500	00	2000	00	550	00	2200	00	600	00	2400	00
0949833	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 2 1/2'' - 3'' CAL. B.B.	ea.	9	330	00	2970	00	360	00	3240	00	400	00	3600	00
0949857	ACER SACCHARUM 'GREEN MOUNTAIN' GREEN MOUNTAIN SUGAR MAPLE 2-1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.	2	350	00	700	00	380	00	760	00	500	00	1000	00
0949883	ULMUS CARPINIFOLIA HOMESTEAD HOMESTEAD ELM 3 1/2"-4" CAL.B.B	ea.	9	400	00	3600	00	410	00	3690	00	800	00	7200	00
0949979	QUERCUS PALUSTRIS PIN OAK 2 1/2'' - 3'' CAL. B.B.	ea.	5	330	00	1650	00	370	00	1850	00	400	00	2000	00
0953001	SODDING	s.y.	1382	12	00	16584	00	7	00	9674	00	20	00	27640	00
0969062A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM	mo.	20	2100	00	42000	00	2500	00	50000	00	3000	00	60000	00
0970006A	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER)	est.		420000	00	420000	00	420000	00	420000	00	420000	00	420000	00
0970007A	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr	400	10	00	4000	00	52	00	20800	00	60	00	24000	00
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.		70000	00	70000	00	90000	00	90000	00	55000	00	55000	00
0975002	MOBILIZATION	l.s.		280000	00	280000	00	140000	00	140000	00	55000	00	55000	00
0976002	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day	4000	1	00	4000	00	1	00	4000	00	1	00	4000	00
0977001	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	55	30	00	1650	00	24	00	1320	00	50	00	2750	00

WEST HARTFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 529(003) STATE PROJECT NO: 0155-0162
 WEST HARTFORD
 SAFETY AND TRAFFIC OPERATIONAL IMPROVEMENTS ON CT ROUTE 173 & S.R.529

SHEET : 6

Bid Opening Date: 11/17/2010				RED TECHNOLOGIES, LLC.		C J FUCCI INC		TILCON CONNECTICUT INC			
No. of Bidders: 15											

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0978002	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.	75	70 00	5250 00	110 00	8250 00	150 00	11250 00
0980001A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	l.s.		40000 00	40000 00	20000 00	20000 00	50000 00	50000 00
1001001A	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.	9083	12 00	108996 00	9 50	86288 50	20 00	181660 00
1002008A	LIGHT POLE AND FIXTURES (DECORATIVE)	ea.	29	8000 00	232000 00	7200 00	208800 00	8500 00	246500 00
1002015	ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION	v.f.	4	200 00	800 00	300 00	1200 00	500 00	2000 00
1002101	LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION - TYPE I	ea.	50	650 00	32500 00	875 00	43750 00	800 00	40000 00
1002201	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION- SPAN POLE	ea.	5	3600 00	18000 00	3708 00	18540 00	2600 00	13000 00
1002203	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION- PEDESTAL-TYPE I	ea.	15	400 00	6000 00	478 00	7170 00	500 00	7500 00
1002208	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV	ea.	3	1700 00	5100 00	2200 00	6600 00	1600 00	4800 00
1003912A	REMOVE CONCRETE LIGHT STANDARD BASE	ea.	21	200 00	4200 00	103 00	2163 00	400 00	8400 00
1003916A	REMOVE AND RELOCATE LIGHT STANDARD	ea.	21	250 00	5250 00	260 00	5460 00	500 00	10500 00
1008015	2'' RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.	30	14 50	435 00	15 00	450 00	30 00	900 00
1008115	2'' RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.	1235	10 00	12350 00	10 30	12720 50	11 00	13585 00
1008117	3'' RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.	60	21 50	1290 00	23 00	1380 00	30 00	1800 00
1008126	1 1/2'' POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.	5050	2 25	11362 50	2 40	12120 00	3 25	16412 50
1008131	4'' POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.	5765	5 50	31707 50	6 00	34590 00	6 50	37472 50
1008142	4" P V C CONDUIT -UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.	1504	13 50	20304 00	7 00	10528 00	6 50	9776 00

WEST HARTFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 529(003)
 WEST HARTFORD

STATE PROJECT NO: 0155-0162

SAFETY AND TRAFFIC OPERATIONAL IMPROVEMENTS ON CT ROUTE 173 & S.R.529

SHEET : 7

Bid Opening Date: 11/17/2010 No. of Bidders: 15				RED TECHNOLOGIES, LLC.		C J FUCCI INC		TILCON CONNECTICUT INC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1008215	2'' RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.	3325	18 00	59850 00	13 00	43225 00	13 50	44887 50
1008217	3'' RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.	350	27 00	9450 00	22 00	7700 00	25 00	8750 00
1008908A	CLEAN EXISTING CONDUIT	l.f.	250	2 00	500 00	2 00	500 00	50 00	12500 00
1010001	CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.	14	550 00	7700 00	750 00	10500 00	600 00	8400 00
1010005A	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE W	ea.	4	1200 00	4800 00	1400 00	5600 00	1500 00	6000 00
1010021	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.	29	350 00	10150 00	550 00	15950 00	400 00	11600 00
1010023	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE III	ea.	2	430 00	860 00	630 00	1260 00	600 00	1200 00
1010025A	CONCRETE HANDHOLE EXTENSION - TYPE 1	ea.	1	280 00	280 00	500 00	500 00	400 00	400 00
1010052	CAST IRON HANDHOLE COVER	ea.	13	350 00	4550 00	360 00	4680 00	400 00	5200 00
1010054	CAST IRON HANDHOLE COVER, TYPE II	ea.	25	250 00	6250 00	300 00	7500 00	350 00	8750 00
1010055A	FIBER OPTIC HANDHOLE	ea.	9	1000 00	9000 00	1800 00	16200 00	1500 00	13500 00
1012036	NO. 6 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	l.f.	16875	95	16031 25	95	16031 25	1 25	21093 75
1012038	NO. 8 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	l.f.	6025	80	4820 00	80	4820 00	1 00	6025 00
1014901A	REMOVE CABLE	l.f.	500	2 50	1250 00	2 50	1250 00	2 00	1000 00
1014910A	UTILITY RELOCATION	l.s.		50000 00	50000 00	36000 00	36000 00	100000 00	100000 00
1017032A	SERVICE (METERED)	ea.	4	8000 00	32000 00	8240 00	32960 00	10000 00	40000 00
1017051A	SERVICE REVISION	ea.	1	2800 00	2800 00	2800 00	2800 00	5000 00	5000 00
1017052A	REMOVE SERVICE	ea.	1	500 00	500 00	515 00	515 00	1500 00	1500 00
1102002	8' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.	5	400 00	2000 00	412 00	2060 00	450 00	2250 00
1102011	14' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.	3	600 00	1800 00	600 00	1800 00	600 00	1800 00
1103021	28' STEEL SPAN POLE	ea.	1	3800 00	3800 00	4000 00	4000 00	4000 00	4000 00
1103022	30' STEEL SPAN POLE	ea.	2	4100 00	8200 00	4200 00	8400 00	4000 00	8000 00
1103023	32' STEEL SPAN POLE	ea.	2	4900 00	9800 00	5100 00	10200 00	5000 00	10000 00

WEST HARTFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 529(003) STATE PROJECT NO: 0155-0162
 WEST HARTFORD
 SAFETY AND TRAFFIC OPERATIONAL IMPROVEMENTS ON CT ROUTE 173 & S.R.529

SHEET : 8

Bid Opening Date: 11/17/2010 No. of Bidders: 15				RED TECHNOLOGIES, LLC.				C J FUCCI INC				TILCON CONNECTICUT INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT				
1105001A	1 WAY, 1 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	5	330.00	1650.00	350.00	1750.00	250.00	1250.00						
1105003A	1 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	8	825.00	6600.00	850.00	6800.00	1000.00	8000.00						
1105007A	2 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	2	1800.00	3600.00	1800.00	3600.00	1600.00	3200.00						
1105303A	1 WAY, 3 SECTION PEDESTAL MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	2	750.00	1500.00	700.00	1400.00	800.00	1600.00						
1105510A	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT RED (12")	ea.	28	115.00	3220.00	120.00	3360.00	100.00	2800.00						
1105513A	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT GREEN (12'')	ea.	28	120.00	3360.00	125.00	3500.00	150.00	4200.00						
1105515A	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT YELLOW (12'')	ea.	28	135.00	3780.00	140.00	3920.00	130.00	3640.00						
1105517A	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT GREEN ARROW (12'')	ea.	8	140.00	1120.00	145.00	1160.00	130.00	1040.00						
1105519A	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT YELLOW ARROW (12'')	ea.	6	110.00	660.00	112.00	672.00	130.00	780.00						
1106001A	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED	ea.	12	675.00	8100.00	700.00	8400.00	700.00	8400.00						
1106003A	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED	ea.	8	560.00	4480.00	600.00	4800.00	700.00	5600.00						
1106004A	2 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED	ea.	6	1000.00	6000.00	1050.00	6300.00	1300.00	7800.00						
1107007A	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON AND SIGN (PIEZO)	ea.	15	260.00	3900.00	272.00	4080.00	250.00	3750.00						

WEST HARTFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 529(003) STATE PROJECT NO: 0155-0162
 WEST HARTFORD
 SAFETY AND TRAFFIC OPERATIONAL IMPROVEMENTS ON CT ROUTE 173 & S.R.529

SHEET : 9

Bid Opening Date: 11/17/2010
 No. of Bidders: 15

RED TECHNOLOGIES, LLC.

C J FUCCI INC

TILCON CONNECTICUT INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	RED TECHNOLOGIES, LLC.		C J FUCCI INC		TILCON CONNECTICUT INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1107011A	ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL AND DETECTOR (TYPE A)	ea.	14	1200.00	16800.00	1210.00	16940.00	1000.00	14000.00
1108207A	INSTALL STATE FURNISHED TRAFFIC CONTROLLER AND CABINET	ea.	4	1500.00	6000.00	1545.00	6180.00	1500.00	6000.00
1111401A	LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR	ea.	8	175.00	1400.00	180.00	1440.00	200.00	1600.00
1111451A	LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT	l.f.	2875	10.00	28750.00	9.80	28175.00	11.00	31625.00
1113004	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW	l.f.	175	3.00	525.00	3.00	525.00	5.00	875.00
1113050	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	11025	1.30	14332.50	1.30	14332.50	1.80	19845.00
1113102	5 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	900	1.75	1575.00	1.75	1575.00	2.00	1800.00
1113103	7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	4505	1.85	8334.25	1.85	8334.25	2.20	9911.00
1113104	9 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	330	2.00	660.00	2.00	660.00	3.00	990.00
1113107	15 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	100	3.00	300.00	3.00	300.00	5.00	500.00
1113125	25 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	650	4.10	2665.00	4.00	2600.00	4.00	2600.00
1113398A	CABLE CLOSURE (TYPE A)	ea.	6	500.00	3000.00	515.00	3090.00	550.00	3300.00
1113399	CABLE CLOSURE	ea.	2	550.00	1100.00	566.00	1132.00	600.00	1200.00
1113431A	#16 AWG, 6 TWISTED PAIR COMMUNICATION CABLE	l.f.	2140	4.00	8560.00	4.00	8560.00	4.00	8560.00
1113434A	#16 AWG, 6 TWISTED PAIR, FIGURE 8, COMMUNICATION CABLE	l.f.	7000	5.25	36750.00	5.00	35000.00	4.50	31500.00
1114102	SPAN WIRE	l.f.	500	4.25	2125.00	4.25	2125.00	9.00	4500.00
1117110A	RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON (RRFB) TYPE A	ea.	2	3000.00	6000.00	3060.00	6120.00	3000.00	6000.00
1117111A	RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON (RRFB) TYPE B	ea.	1	3500.00	3500.00	3500.00	3500.00	5000.00	5000.00
1118007A	ADJUST EXISTING SIGNAL INSTALLATION	ea.	3	500.00	1500.00	515.00	1545.00	3500.00	10500.00

Bid Opening Date: 11/17/2010
 No. of Bidders: 15

RED TECHNOLOGIES, LLC.

C J FUCCI INC

TILCON CONNECTICUT INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	RED TECHNOLOGIES, LLC.		C J FUCCI INC		TILCON CONNECTICUT INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1118012A	REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT	l.s.		5000.00	5000.00	5150.00	5150.00	10000.00	10000.00
1118051A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1)	l.s.		1500.00	1500.00	1545.00	1545.00	3000.00	3000.00
1118052A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 2)	l.s.		6000.00	6000.00	6180.00	6180.00	3000.00	3000.00
1118053A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 3)	l.s.		3000.00	3000.00	1236.00	1236.00	3000.00	3000.00
1118054A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 4)	l.s.		3000.00	3000.00	1236.00	1236.00	3000.00	3000.00
1118055A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 5)	l.s.		4500.00	4500.00	4635.00	4635.00	3000.00	3000.00
1118301A	RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 1)	l.s.		2000.00	2000.00	1854.00	1854.00	3000.00	3000.00
1206013A	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGNING	l.s.		1000.00	1000.00	1500.00	1500.00	1500.00	1500.00
1208906	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM - BRIGHT WIDE ANGLE RETRO-REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	30	37.00	1110.00	42.00	1260.00	50.00	1500.00
1208928	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.	700	37.00	25900.00	41.50	29050.00	40.00	28000.00
1209114	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4'' YELLOW	l.f.	8675	14	1214.50	18	1561.50	15	1301.25
1209124	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4'' WHITE	l.f.	11300	14	1582.00	18	2034.00	15	1695.00
1209131	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.	4300	95	4085.00	1.10	4730.00	1.00	4300.00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

WEST HARTFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 529(003) STATE PROJECT NO: 0155-0162
 WEST HARTFORD
 SAFETY AND TRAFFIC OPERATIONAL IMPROVEMENTS ON CT ROUTE 173 & S.R.529

SHEET : 11

Bid Opening Date: 11/17/2010 No. of Bidders: 15				RED TECHNOLOGIES, LLC.				C J FUCCI INC				TILCON CONNECTICUT INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
1210101	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	10600	30		3180	00	36		3816	00	30		3180	00
1210102	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	8150	30		2445	00	36		2934	00	30		2445	00
1210105	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.	4000	3	25	13000	00	3	50	14000	00	2	50	10000	00
1220011A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	600	16	00	9600	00	24	00	14400	00	10	00	6000	00
1302061A	ADJUST GATE BOX (WATER)	ea.	84	100	00	8400	00	160	00	13440	00	70	00	5880	00
1302062A	ADJUST GATE BOX (GAS)	ea.	22	100	00	2200	00	40	00	880	00	70	00	1540	00
1303399A	SERVICE CONNECTION (WATER MAIN)	ea.	1	3000	00	3000	00	9500	00	9500	00	5000	00	5000	00
1304025A	RESET MANHOLE (WATER)	ea.	13	500	00	6500	00	600	00	7800	00	700	00	9100	00
1401057A	ADJUST MONITORING WELL	ea.	4	200	00	800	00	200	00	800	00	100	00	400	00
1403501A	RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER)	ea.	19	500	00	9500	00	600	00	11400	00	700	00	13300	00
2999998A	ON-THE-JOB TRAINING PROGRAM	hr	1000	80		800	00	80		800	00	80		800	00
						4863741	15			4988140	80			5387979	77

WEST HARTFORD

FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 529(003)

STATE PROJECT NO: 0155-0162

NEW BRITAIN AVE RT173/529

ADDITION OF LEFT TURN LANES ON CT RT 173 & S.R. 529 (NEW BRITAIN AVE)

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 11/10/2010

No. of Bidders: 15

TILCON CONNECTICUT INC

AMERICAN INDUSTRIES, INC

EMPIRE PAVING INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0406171	HMA S0.5	ton	1127	75.45	85032.15	72.00	81144.00	76.00	85652.00
0406236	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal	980	01	9.80	5.00	4900.00	4.25	4165.00
0406267A	MILLING OF HMA (0" TO 4")	s.y.	9797	2.00	19594.00	2.25	22043.25	2.75	26941.75
0970006A	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER)	est.		6000.00	6000.00	6000.00	6000.00	6000.00	6000.00
0970007A	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr	32	60.00	1920.00	50.00	1600.00	10.00	320.00
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.		6000.00	6000.00	7500.00	7500.00	11269.00	11269.00
1111451A	LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT	l.f.	400	11.00	4400.00	10.50	4200.00	10.50	4200.00
1209114	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4'' YELLOW	l.f.	4025	15	603.75	15	603.75	25	1006.25
1209124	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4'' WHITE	l.f.	4300	15	645.00	15	645.00	25	1075.00
1209131	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.	420	1.00	420.00	1.00	420.00	1.00	420.00
1210101	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	4300	30	1290.00	33	1419.00	25	1075.00
1210102	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	4025	30	1207.50	30	1207.50	25	1006.25
1210105	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.	420	2.50	1050.00	3.30	1386.00	3.25	1365.00
					128172.20		133068.50		144495.25

WEST HARTFORD

FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 529(003)

STATE PROJECT NO: 0155-0162

NEW BRITAIN AVE RT173/529

ADDITION OF LEFT TURN LANES ON CT RT 173 & S.R. 529 (NEW BRITAIN AVE)

SHEET : 3

Bid Opening Date: 11/10/2010 No. of Bidders: 15				TILCON CONNECTICUT INC				AMERICAN INDUSTRIES, INC				EMPIRE PAVING INC							
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE				AMOUNT				UNIT PRICE				AMOUNT			
BIDDER 14	MIZZY CONST., INC. - - - - -		192,775.25																
BIDDER 15	CAMPUTARO RALPH & SON EXCAVATING - - - - -		204,394.65																

WEST HARTFORD

FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 529(003)

STATE PROJECT NO: 0155-0162

NEW BRITAIN AVE RT173/529

ADDITION OF LEFT TURN LANES ON CT RT 173 & S.R. 529 (NEW BRITAIN AVE)

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 11/10/2010
 No. of Bidders: 15

TILCON CONNECTICUT INC

RED TECHNOLOGIES, LLC.

EMPIRE PAVING INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0406171	HMA S0.5	ton	1894	75.45	142902.30	85.00	160990.00	76.00	143944.00
0406236	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal	1647	01	16.47	3.00	4941.00	4.25	6999.75
0406267A	MILLING OF HMA (0" TO 4")	s.y.	16468	2.00	32936.00	2.00	32936.00	2.75	45287.00
0970006A	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER)	est.		6000.00	6000.00	6000.00	6000.00	6000.00	6000.00
0970007A	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr	32	60.00	1920.00	10.00	320.00	10.00	320.00
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.		6000.00	6000.00	11000.00	11000.00	21037.00	21037.00
1209114	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4'' YELLOW	l.f.	8850	15	1327.50	14	1239.00	25	2212.50
1209124	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4'' WHITE	l.f.	9000	15	1350.00	14	1260.00	25	2250.00
1209131	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.	255	1.00	255.00	95	242.25	1.00	255.00
1210101	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	9000	30	2700.00	30	2700.00	25	2250.00
1210102	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	8850	30	2655.00	30	2655.00	25	2212.50
1210105	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.	255	2.50	637.50	3.25	828.75	3.25	828.75
					198699.77		225112.00		233596.50

WEST HARTFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 529(003) STATE PROJECT NO: 0155-0162
 NEW BRITAIN AVE RT173/529
 ADDITION OF LEFT TURN LANES ON CT RT 173 & S.R. 529 (NEW BRITAIN AVE)

SHEET : 2

Bid Opening Date: 11/10/2010 No. of Bidders: 15				TILCON CONNECTICUT INC				RED TECHNOLOGIES, LLC.				EMPIRE PAVING INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
LOW BIDDER	TILCON CONNECTICUT INC - - - - -		198,699.77												
BIDDER 04	WATERS CONSTRUCTION CO INC - - - - -		240,549.75												
BIDDER 05	AMERICAN INDUSTRIES, INC. - - - - -		240,794.00												
BIDDER 06	SIMSCROFT-ECHO FARMS, INC. - - - - -		249,215.00												
BIDDER 07	FOLSOM CONST., LLC - - - - -		251,788.20												
BIDDER 08	COLOSSALE CONCRETE INC - - - - -		252,517.00												
BIDDER 09	C J FUCCI INC - - - - -		257,075.50												
BIDDER 10	VMS CONSTRUCTION CO INC - - - - -		262,111.25												
BIDDER 11	PAGANELLI CONSTRUCTION CORP. - - - - -		270,013.12												
BIDDER 12	SPAZZARINI CONST CO INC - - - - -		275,483.94												
BIDDER	MIZZY CONST., INC.														

282,528.00

WEST HARTFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 529(003) STATE PROJECT NO: 0155-0162
 NEW BRITAIN AVE RT173/529
 ADDITION OF LEFT TURN LANES ON CT RT 173 & S.R. 529 (NEW BRITAIN AVE)

SHEET : 3

Bid Opening Date: 11/10/2010 No. of Bidders: 15				TILCON CONNECTICUT INC				RED TECHNOLOGIES, LLC.				EMPIRE PAVING INC							
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE				AMOUNT				UNIT PRICE				AMOUNT			
BIDDER 14	ANTHONY JULIAN RAILROAD CONST CO - - - - - 285,719.00																		
BIDDER 15	CAMPUTARO RALPH & SON EXCAVATING - - - - - 321,973.85																		